January 12, 2021 2<sup>nd</sup> Day of January Term Maysville, MO

Meeting of the DeKalb County Commission DeKalb County Road & Bridge Building, Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White, East District Commissioner, Chet Owen and County Clerk, Melissa Meek.

The Commission welcomed those in attendance with Kyle Carroll leading the group in prayer with the Pledge being said by all.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to approve the agenda as presented with East District Commissioner, Chet Owen making the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to approve the minutes with East District Commissioner, Chet Owen making the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek presented a resignation letter from Chet Owen advising he had resigned as Clerk from Adams Township Board. The Board has requested Jim Ford be appointed to take his place. West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to accept the appointment of Jim Ford to Adams Township as Clerk with Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll making the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

The Commission accepted the request from Wes Wallick to waive interest and penalties due to a mailing issue.

The Commission reviewed and accepted the adjustment report from Collector/Treasurer, Jessica Lee.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek presented sales tax reports to the Commission for them to review.

Maysville Cemetery discussed as well as indigent individual plots.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White and Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll attended a Region D Meeting.

The Commission worked with the County Clerk and other office holders the rest of their day on the 2021 Budget.

With no other business before the Commission they adjourned. The next meeting of the Commission will be January 19, 2021 at 9 a.m.